Unit Code
TCHR6008

TCHR6008

TCHR6008

TCHR6008

TCHR6008

TCHR6011

TCHR6011

TCHR6011

Southern Cross

University

Faculty of Education

Professional Experience:
Professional Experience:

Professional Experience:

Professional Experience:

Professional Experience:

Professional Experience:

Professional Experience:

Professional Experience:

Please note the following:
- PEx Dates are set and cannot be altered;

- All course progressions must be followed and PEx units cannot be taken outside of placement periods stated in this calendar;

Graduate D

Early Childhood | (3-5yrs)
Early Childhood | (3-5yrs)

Early Childhood | (3-5yrs)

Early Childhood | (3-5yrs)

Early Childhood | (3-5yrs)

Early Childhood Il (B-2yrs)

Early Childhood Il (B-2yrs)

Early Childhood Il (B-2yrs)

DT2

DT3

DT3

DT3

DT3

DT4

(All dates are subject to change)

PP3.1

PP3.2

PP3.1

PP3.2

PP9.1

30

30

30

30

30

30

2025 Placement 2025 Placement

Start Date
12 May

*19 May

*26 May

14 July

*21 July

14 July

*21 July

3 November

20 June

27 June

4 July

22 August

29 August

22 August

29 August

12 December

- All PEx days must be completed, if a PH falls within a placement period, the days must be made up at the end of the current placement.

2025 PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE DATES

ploma of Education (Early Childhood)

SCU Calendar
DT2 / Wks 10-15

DT2 / Wks 11-16

DT2 / Wks 12-17

DT3 / Wks 2-7

DT3 / Wks 3-8

DT3 / Wks 2-7

DT3 / Wks 3-8

DT4 / Wks 10-15

Mandatory

Check Due Last Date to
Date Enrol
14-Apr-25 17-Mar-25
14-Apr-25 17-Mar-25
14-Apr-25 17-Mar-25
16-Jun-25 14-Jul-25
16-Jun-25 14-Jul-25
16-Jun-25 14-Jul-25
16-Jun-25 14-Jul-25
6-Oct-25 8-Sep-25

*Staggered start to placement

1 November, 2024 version

Census Year of
Date Study
7-Apr-25 lof1l
7-Apr-25 lof1l
7-Apr-25 lof1l
4-Aug-25 lof1l
4-Aug-25 lofl
4-Aug-25 lofl
4-Aug-25 lof1l

29-Sep-25 lof1l



	MASTER

