

## **2025 PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE DATES**

(All dates are subject to change)

## **Graduate Diploma of Education (Early Childhood)**

Unit Code	Unit Name	Unit Availability	Placement Period	Placement Days	2025 Placement Start Date	2025 Placement End Date	SCU Calendar	Mandatory Check Due Date	Last Date to Enrol	Census Date	Year of Study
TCHR6008	Professional Experience: Early Childhood I (3-5yrs)	DT2	PP1.1	30	12 May	20 June	DT2 / Wks 10-15	14-Apr-25	17-Mar-25	7-Apr-25	1 of 1
TCHR6008	Professional Experience: Early Childhood I (3-5yrs)	DT2	PP1.2	30	*19 May	27 June	DT2 / Wks 11-16	14-Apr-25	17-Mar-25	7-Apr-25	1 of 1
TCHR6008	Professional Experience: Early Childhood I (3-5yrs)	DT2	PP1.3	30	*26 May	4 July	DT2 / Wks 12-17	14-Apr-25	17-Mar-25	7-Apr-25	1 of 1
TCHR6008	Professional Experience: Early Childhood I (3-5yrs)  Professional Experience: Early Childhood I (3-5yrs)	DT3	PP3.1 PP3.2	30	14 July *21 July	22 August 29 August	DT3 / Wks 2-7 DT3 / Wks 3-8	16-Jun-25 16-Jun-25	14-Jul-25 14-Jul-25	4-Aug-25 4-Aug-25	1 of 1 1 of 1
TCHR6011	Professional Experience: Early Childhood II (B-2yrs)	DT3	PP3.1	30	14 July	22 August	DT3 / Wks 2-7	16-Jun-25	14-Jul-25	4-Aug-25	1 of 1
TCHR6011	Professional Experience: Early Childhood II (B-2yrs)	DT3	PP3.2	30	*21 July	29 August	DT3 / Wks 3-8	16-Jun-25	14-Jul-25	4-Aug-25	1 of 1
TCHR6011	Professional Experience: Early Childhood II (B-2yrs)	DT4	PP9.1	30	3 November	12 December	DT4 / Wks 10-15	6-Oct-25	8-Sep-25	29-Sep-25	1 of 1

## Please note the following:

- PEx Dates are set and cannot be altered;
- All course progressions must be followed and PEx units cannot be taken outside of placement periods stated in this calendar;
- All PEx days must be completed, if a PH falls within a placement period, the days must be made up at the end of the current placement.

\*Staggered start to placement

1 November, 2024 version